

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 3179/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 28/07/2006 in WP No. 10907/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SRINIVASALU

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (C/Delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that an identical issue has been raised in SLP(C) No. 4511 of 2007 wherein notice has been issued.

Hence, issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 4511 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master