

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9758/2007

B.S.N.L. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARKANDEY RAM Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9753 of 2007
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archaa Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice immediately as per earlier order. List the matter
on 11.7.2008. Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.
Office has to comply with the order dated 15.5.2007 to list these matters
with SLP(C) No. 4511 of 2007.