

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4511/2007

B.S.N.L.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGGHU PRASAD TIWARI (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.6202, 18269, 18268, 18266, 18270, 18267, 18271, 12678,
21741, 19575, 19569, 19572, 19576, 19577, 19571 and 21052 of 2007)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kr., Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.4511/2007

No order is required.

SLP(C) No.6202/2007

Respondent No.4 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, 5 and 6 is granted four weeks' time, as
last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.18269/2007

Counter affidavit is defective.
File fresh counter affidavit.

Item No.38

-2-

SLP(C) No.18268/2007 and connected SLPs.

The respondents have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.18266/2007

The respondent is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for

filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.18267/2007

The sole respondent is no more.

Take steps within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.19575/2007

Await service.

List again on 23.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

rd