

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9758/2007

B.S.N.L. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARKANDEY RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9753 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prtihvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Served respondent may file counter affidavit on or before 21-11-2008.

Though sufficient time has been granted, petitioner has not disclosed the outcome of dasti service of unserved respondent in special leave petition (C)No. 9753/2007.

List this special leave petition before the Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondent.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar