

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22713-22714/2008

B.S.N.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSPA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registry has to forward the file without fail to the court whenever the matter is listed. In absence of the file and office report, it is difficult to ascertain the position in the matter.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they have not received dasti notice till date. If it is so, dasti notice be issued before 4.4.2009 without fail.

List the matter on 13.5.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar