

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27377-27379/2010

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 01/03/2012      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Somesh Jha, Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is difficult to believe that a person who is claiming some benefit in his service probably in promotion would refuse to accept a notice by this Court if at all it is presented by officer of the department.

The fact remains that there is a specific provision in law about steps to be taken in such case which is very well explained in order dated 16.3.2007 passed in SLP(C) No. 24765/2004.

If petitioner fails to take appropriate steps to confirm service as per law on unserved respondents on or before 18.4.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution without referring to this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj