

0ITEM NO.15
(In Chambers)

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12678/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in SA No.790/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMAL CHANDRA VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No.19575/2007
(Office Report on default)

Date:04/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rahul,Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12678/2007:

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that respondent No.2 has expired. He prays for four weeks' time to bring the L.Rs. of the said deceased respondent on record. Prayer is allowed subject to limitation. As far as respondent No.4 is concerned, learned counsel undertakes to take steps for service upon the said respondent by way of substituted service within the said period.

-2-

SLP(C) No.19575/2007:

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioners that service of notice is complete on all the respondents. Office to verify and proceed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER