

È  
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27377-27379/2010

B.S.N.L.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA PRAKASH & ANR  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substituted service is condoned.

Application for substituted service on respondent nos. 1 to 4 is allowed. Publication be effected in "Times of India" (English) and Dainik Jagran (Hindi) which newspapers are circulated in the locality where respondent nos. 1 to 4 are residing.

Affidavit of service may be filed within ten weeks with proof of publication.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER