

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4511/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in SA No.1195/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

B.S.N.L.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAGGHU PRASAD TIWARI (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12678 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18266 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18267 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
substitution of deceased respondent and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18268 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18269 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18270 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 18271 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19569 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19571 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19572 of 2007

((With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19575 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19576 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19577 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21052 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21741 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report )

SLP(C) NO. 22713-22714 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27377-27379 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6202 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7358 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 9753 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9758 of 2007  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D.Agrawala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prithvi Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Namita CHaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjaval Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Arvind K.Sharma, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S.R.Singh, learned senior counsel for the respondents submit that there are several other pending cases involving similar question of law. He undertakes to file a list of all those cases before the Registry.

Post after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day along with all connected cases furnished by Mr. S.R.Singh and similar other cases, if any, involving similar question of law .

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)  
| |Court Master

|  
|